

## **Monterey County**

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066

## **Board Report**

Legistar File Number: WRAG 18-174

September 11, 2018

Introduced: 9/4/2018 Current Status: Agenda Ready

Version: 1 Matter Type: WR General Agenda

Receive an update on the Flood Insurance Assessment for Monterey County.

## RECOMMENDATION:

Receive an update on the Flood Insurance Assessment for Monterey County.

## SUMMARY/DISCUSSION:

Monterey County Water Resources Agency conducts a Flood Insurance Assessment every 3 years as part of the Community Rating System, using data obtained from FEMA's ISO/CRS Specialist. The information is analyzed by Agency staff to learn where flood insurance policies are concentrated and to increase awareness to property owners of the importance of protecting property by obtaining flood insurance.

OTHER AGENC	Y INVOLVEMENT:
None	
<b>FINANCING</b> :	
None	
Prepared by:	Jennifer Bodensteiner, Associate Hydrologist, (831) 755-4860
Approved by:	
	David E. Chardayovne, General Manager, (831) 755-4860